Dallas Christian (0-7) -vs- Ouachita Baptist (2-5,0-2 GAC)
12/05/23 at Vining Arena, Arkadelphia, AR

Date: 12/05/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dz;\%Z:PyOZ Dallas Christian 21 21 42
Site: Vining Arena, Arkadelphia, AR Ouachita Baptist 41 50 91
Dallas Christian 42
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Walker,Blake * 22 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9
35 Gai,Yuot o 22 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 3 7
21  Gipson,Joseph * 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
25 Elam,Promise i 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
03 Thomas,Rich * 17  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 1 0
33 Ducros,Ronald 20 2-4 0-0 2-3 5-9 14 0 0 1 1 0 6
22  Boozer,Ny'gel 17 2-8 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 3 1 0 6
15 Villarreal,Jabez 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Smith,DJ] 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 2
12 Lancit,Nick 15 1-8 0-3 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
04 Torres,Diego 9 14 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11  Shepard,Jaylan 10 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 6 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-56  7-28 3-6 11-23 34 7 8 23 2 7 42
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-26 26.92 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 9-30 30.00 % 3-18 16.67 % 0-1 0.00 %
Total 16-56 28.6 % 7-28 25.0% 3-6 50.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0
Ouachita Baptist 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Williams,Terran * 18 6-8 4-6 0-1 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 0 16
04 Leslie,M] =3 20 4-10 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 10
00 Williams-Dunn,Marvin * 25  3-3 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 9
23  Snyder,Gavin =3 21 2-3 2-3 3-3 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 0 9
01 Belton,Rollin * 23 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 3 0 4
03 Martin,Reggie 20 7-11 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 4 1 0 2 16
11 Haynes,Tylar 18 7-10 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 4 0 2 1 14
35 Dunlap,Kobe 21  3-9 1-7 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 0 0 3 7
02 Knox,Emorie 26 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 3
20 Harris,Ryan 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
13 Philip,JC 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-65 16-36 3-4 7-27 34 11 25 10 6 10 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88 % 8-17 47.06 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 21-33 63.64 % 8-19 42.11 % 0-1 0.00 %
Total 36-65 55.4 % 16-36 44.4 % 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 33

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 43

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Dallas Christian

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ouachita Baptist

REBOUND DEF by ELAM,PROMISE
GOOD JUMPER by GALYUOT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ELAM,PROMISE(in the paint)

STEAL by WALKER,BLAKE
TURNOVER by GIPSON,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by ELAM,PROMISE
MISS JUMPER by GAI,YUOT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELAM,PROMISE
GOOD 3PTR by GAIYUOT

STEAL by GAI,YUOT

SUB OUT by WALKER,BLAKE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,RICH
SUB OUT by GIPSON,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by ELAM,PROMISE
SUB OUT by GAI,YUOT

SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK
SUB IN by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ

SUB IN by BOOZER,NY'GEL
SUB IN by DUCROS,RONALD
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,D](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,NY'GEL

MISS LAYUP by LANCIT,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANCIT,NICK

MISS LAYUP by LANCIT,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK by DUCROS,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD
TURNOVER by BOOZER,NY'GEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

19:42
19:23
19:03
18:40
18:28
18:28
18:13
17:51
17:35

17:25

17:14
17:03
16:39
16:39
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:33
16:29
16:17
16:17

15:58

15:49

15:44
15:36
15:36
15:22
15:22
15:22
15:22
15:04

2-0
2-3

4-3

7-3

7-6

V2
H1

Vi1

V4

Vi1

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,MJ
ASSIST by SNYDER,GAVIN

TURNOVER by SNYDER,GAVIN

TURNOVER by BELTON,ROLLIN

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by BELTON,ROLLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SNYDER,GAVIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by LESLIE,MJ

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN

SUB IN by KNOX,EMORIE

SUB IN by MARTIN,REGGIE

SUB IN by HAYNES, TYLAR

SUB IN by DUNLAP,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE

BLOCK by KNOX,EMORIE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,REGGIE
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TYLAR
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,ROLLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BELTON,ROLLIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,REGGIE



FOUL by SMITH,DJ
TURNOVER by SMITH,DJ

BLOCK by BOOZER,NY'GEL
REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD

MISS JUMPER by DUCROS,RONALD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DJ

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,D](in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LANCIT,NICK

STEAL by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
MISS JUMPER by BOOZER,NY'GEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK
SUB OUT by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ

SUB OUT by BOOZER,NY'GEL
SUB OUT by DUCROS,RONALD
SUB IN by WALKER,BLAKE
SUB IN by THOMAS,RICH

SUB IN by GIPSON,JOSEPH
SUB IN by ELAM,PROMISE
SUB IN by GAI,YUOT
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by ELAM,PROMISE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,RICH

TURNOVER by GAI,YUOT

GOOD 3PTR by GIPSON,JOSEPH
ASSIST by ELAM,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by ELAM,PROMISE
MISS 3PTR by ELAM,PROMISE

7-8 H1
7-11 H 4
7-13 H6
7-15 H8
7-17 H10
7-20 H13
10-20 H 10

ASSIST by DUNLAP,KOBE

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,KOBE
GOOD JUMPER by DUNLAP,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by HAYNES,TYLAR
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TYLAR
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
ASSIST by DUNLAP,KOBE

STEAL by DUNLAP,KOBE
TURNOVER by MARTIN,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE

STEAL by KNOX,EMORIE
GOOD DUNK by HAYNES, TYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

STEAL by HAYNES,TYLAR
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES, TYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by MARTIN,REGGIE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,REGGIE

SUB OUT by DUNLAP,KOBE

SUB IN by LESLIE,MJ

SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
ASSIST by LESLIE,MJ]

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,MJ]



FOUL by GAIYUOT

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BLAKE
ASSIST by THOMAS,RICH

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,JOSEPH
MISS JUMPER by ELAM,PROMISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAL,YUOT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALKER,BLAKE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,RICH
SUB OUT by GIPSON,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by ELAM,PROMISE
SUB OUT by GALYUOT

SUB IN by TORRES,DIEGO
SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK

SUB IN by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
SUB IN by BOOZER,NY'GEL
SUB IN by DUCROS,RONALD

TURNOVER by BOOZER,NY'GEL

MISS JUMPER by LANCIT,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUCROS,RONALD

MISS JUMPER by BOOZER,NY'GEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TORRES,DIEGO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOOZER,NY'GEL
ASSIST by BOOZER,NY'GEL

MISS 3PTR by BOOZER,NY'GEL

SUB OUT by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
SUB IN by GAI,YUOT

REBOUND DEF by GAL,YUOT
MISS JUMPER by GAI,YUOT
REBOUND OFF by DUCROS,RONALD

MISS FT by LANCIT,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TORRES,DIEGO
SUB IN by WALKER,BLAKE
MISS FT by LANCIT,NICK

10-21
10-22
10-23

13-23

13-25

13-28

15-28

16-28

16-31

H11
H12
H 13

H12

H 15

H 13

H12

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SNYDER,GAVIN
GOOD FT by SNYDER,GAVIN
GOOD FT by SNYDER,GAVIN

SUB OUT by HAYNES, TYLAR
SUB IN by BELTON,ROLLIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,MJ]

FOUL by SNYDER,GAVIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN

GOOD JUMPER by LESLIE,M](in the paint)

BLOCK by BELTON,ROLLIN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
ASSIST by KNOX,EMORIE

FOUL by LESLIE,MJ]

GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,MJ]

ASSIST by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BELTON,ROLLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by SNYDER,GAVIN

SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN

SUB IN by DUNLAP,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,MJ



MISS 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD
MISS JUMPER by BOOZER,NY'GEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAIL,YUOT
MISS JUMPER by GAI,YUOT
REBOUND OFF by DUCROS,RONALD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by GALYUOT
SUB IN by ELAM,PROMISE

SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK
SUB IN by GAI,YUOT

GOOD FT by DUCROS,RONALD
GOOD FT by DUCROS,RONALD
SUB OUT by DUCROS,RONALD
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BOOZER,NY'GEL

FOUL by BOOZER,NY'GEL

TURNOVER by BOOZER,NY'GEL

STEAL by GAI,YUOT
FOUL by ELAM,PROMISE
TURNOVER by ELAM,PROMISE

GOOD 3PTR by BOOZER,NY'GEL
ASSIST by SMITH,DJ

VISITORS: Dallas Christian

04:09 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DUNLAP,KOBE(in the paint)

04:04
04:04
03:56

03:33

03:21

03:13

02:42
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:27

01:59

01:50
01:48
01:41
01:16
01:16
01:06
01:06
01:01
01:01
00:44
00:40
00:20
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:03

17-33
18-33

18-36

18-39

18-41
21-41

H 16
H 15

H 21

H 23
H 20

ASSIST by BELTON,ROLLIN
SUB OUT by LESLIE,MJ
SUB IN by MARTIN,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ROLLIN
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ROLLIN
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,REGGIE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN

SUB OUT by BELTON,ROLLIN
SUB IN by HAYNES, TYLAR

GOOD 3PTR by KNOX,EMORIE
ASSIST by DUNLAP,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,KOBE
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,REGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,REGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE
ASSIST by MARTIN,REGGIE

STEAL by DUNLAP,KOBE
TURNOVER by KNOX,EMORIE

MISS LAYUP by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES, TYLAR
GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
SUB IN by LESLIE,MJ

MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,MJ

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ouachita Baptist

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by KNOX,EMORIE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,REGGIE

SUB OUT by HAYNES, TYLAR

SUB OUT by DUNLAP,KOBE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
SUB IN by BELTON,ROLLIN



20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

20:00 SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ 20:00
SUB OUT by BOOZER,NY'GEL 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,RICH 20:00
SUB IN by GIPSON,JOSEPH 20:00

19:45 21-44 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,GAVIN
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
MISS JUMPER by GAI,YUOT(in the paint) 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
19:16 21-46 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by LESLIE,M](fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SNYDER,GAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BLAKE 18:48 24-46 H 22
ASSIST by ELAM,PROMISE --
FOUL by GIPSON,JOSEPH 18:43
18:30 TURNOVER by LESLIE,MJ
STEAL by GAI,YUOT 18:30
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BLAKE 18:16 27-46 H 19
ASSIST by THOMAS,RICH ==
17:54 TURNOVER by LESLIE,MJ
STEAL by THOMAS,RICH 17:54
TURNOVER by THOMAS,RICH 17:45
17:45 STEAL by LESLIE,MJ]
17:45 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,RICH 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
17:00 FOUL by BELTON,ROLLIN
17:00 TURNOVER by BELTON,ROLLIN
16:46 FOUL by SNYDER,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,JOSEPH 16:46

== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
16:46 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,MJ]

== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
16:44 27-48 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TERRAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GIPSON,JOSEPH 16:32
15:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
15:43 SUB OUT by BELTON,ROLLIN
15:43 SUB OUT by LESLIE,MJ
15:43 SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN
15:43 SUB IN by KNOX,EMORIE
15:43 SUB IN by MARTIN,REGGIE
15:43 SUB IN by HAYNES, TYLAR
15:43 SUB IN by DUNLAP,KOBE

SUB OUT by WALKER,BLAKE 15:43

SUB OUT by THOMAS,RICH 15:43

SUB OUT by GIPSON,JOSEPH 15:43

SUB OUT by ELAM,PROMISE 15:43

SUB OUT by GAIL,YUOT 15:43

SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK 15:43

SUB IN by VILLARREAL,JABEZ 15:43

SUB IN by SMITH,DJ 15:43

SUB IN by BOOZER,NY'GEL 15:43

SUB IN by DUCROS,RONALD 15:43
15:43 MISS FT by WILLIAMS, TERRAN

= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
15:31 27-51 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
= ASSIST by HAYNES,TYLAR
GOOD LAYUP by DUCROS,RONALD(in the paint) 15:31 29-51 H 22
15:31 29-53 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,REGGIE
MISS JUMPER by DUCROS,RONALD 15:12
15:12 BLOCK by HAYNES,TYLAR



TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOOZER,NY'GEL

REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by LANCIT,NICK

REBOUND OFF by DUCROS,RONALD

GOOD LAYUP by DUCROS,RONALD(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by DUCROS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DJ

MISS JUMPER by LANCIT,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUCROS,RONALD
TURNOVER by DUCROS,RONALD

GOOD JUMPER by BOOZER,NY'GEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DJ](in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK

SUB OUT by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ

SUB OUT by BOOZER,NY'GEL
SUB OUT by DUCROS,RONALD
SUB IN by WALKER,BLAKE

SUB IN by THOMAS,RICH

SUB IN by SHEPARD,JAYLAN
SUB IN by ELAM,PROMISE

SUB IN by GAI,YUOT

TURNOVER by SHEPARD,JAYLAN

TURNOVER by THOMAS,RICH

MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,JAYLAN

15:05
14:36
14:36
14:19
14:16
14:01

13:49

13:23
13:14
12:52
12:50
12:50
12:40
12:39

12:39

12:37

12:23

12:13
12:07
12:07

12:01
11:54
11:29
11:01
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:39
10:18
10:18

10:13

09:52
09:26

09:02

08:57

29-56 H 27

29-59 H 30

29-61 H 32

31-61 H30

31-64 H33

31-66 H 35
33-66 H 33
33-68 H 35

35-68 H 33

35-70 H35

35-72 H 37

35-74 H 39

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TYLAR
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
ASSIST by DUNLAP,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,REGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TERRAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,EMORIE
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,EMORIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TERRAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
FOUL by MARTIN,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TYLAR
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TYLAR
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
ASSIST by HAYNES, TYLAR

STEAL by MARTIN,REGGIE

GOOI? JUMPER by MARTIN,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,REGGIE

SUB OUT by KNOX,EMORIE
SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,REGGIE
ASSIST by HAYNES, TYLAR

STEAL by DUNLAP,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DUNLAP,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES, TYLAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNLAP,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES, TYLAR



08:50 35-76 H41 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,REGGIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GALYUOT(in the paint) 08:34 37-76 H 39
ASSIST by WALKER,BLAKE =
08:06 37-79 H42 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,GAVIN
= ASSIST by HAYNES,TYLAR

07:46 FOUL by SNYDER,GAVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46

07:36 SUB OUT by HAYNES, TYLAR

07:36 SUB OUT by SNYDER,GAVIN

07:36 SUB IN by BELTON,ROLLIN

07:36 SUB IN by KNOX,EMORIE
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BLAKE 07:25

== REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ROLLIN
07:16 37-82 H45 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
== ASSIST by MARTIN,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,JAYLAN 06:55
== REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ROLLIN
06:42 37-84 H 47 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,REGGIE

MISS 3PTR by ELAM,PROMISE 06:04

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

TURNOVER by TEAM 05:55

SUB OUT by WALKER,BLAKE 05:54

SUB OUT by THOMAS,RICH 05:54

SUB OUT by SHEPARD,JAYLAN 05:54

SUB OUT by ELAM,PROMISE 05:54

SUB OUT by GAIL,YUOT 05:54

SUB IN by TORRES,DIEGO 05:54

SUB IN by LANCIT,NICK 05:54

SUB IN by VILLARREAL,JABEZ 05:54

SUB IN by SMITH,DJ 05:54

SUB IN by DUCROS,RONALD 05:54
05:53 SUB OUT by MARTIN,REGGIE
05:53 SUB IN by LESLIE,MJ

05:34 37-86 H49 GOOD JUMPER by BELTON,ROLLIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LESLIE,MJ

MISS 3PTR by TORRES,DIEGO 05:28
= REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ROLLIN
05:19 MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by VILLARREAL,JABEZ =
GOOD JUMPER by LANCIT,NICK(in the paint) 05:11 39-86 H 47
04:49 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,EMORIE
REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD --
04:44 FOUL by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
04:36 SUB OUT by DUNLAP,KOBE
04:36 SUB IN by HARRIS,RYAN
SUB OUT by LANCIT,NICK 04:36
SUB IN by SHEPARD,JAYLAN 04:36
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,DIEGO(in the paint) 04:25
04:25 BLOCK by BELTON,ROLLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RYAN
04:13 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,M]
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D]J --
TURNOVER by SHEPARD,JAYLAN 04:06
04:06 STEAL by LESLIE,MJ
03:51 MISS 3PTR by KNOX,EMORIE
REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD --
MISS 3PTR by VILLARREAL,JABEZ 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
03:31 MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,M]
REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,JAYLAN 03:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,DIEGO

MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,JAYLAN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,D](in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DJ
TURNOVER by TORRES,DIEGO

GOOD 3PTR by VILLARREAL,JABEZ
ASSIST by SHEPARD,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DUCROS,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DJ]
MISS 3PTR by VILLARREAL,JABEZ

STEAL by SMITH,D]

MISS JUMPER by TORRES,DIEGO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DJ

FOUL by SMITH,DJ

TURNOVER by SMITH,D]J

39-88 H 49

39-91

42-91

H 52

H 49

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DUNN,MARVIN
SUB OUT by KNOX,EMORIE

SUB IN by PHILIP,]C

SUB IN by SNYDER,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,MJ]

FOUL by PHILIP,]IC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,ROLLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BELTON,ROLLIN

STEAL by HARRIS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RYAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SNYDER,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by PHILIP,]C

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SNYDER,GAVIN



